

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-154 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:2/26/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/26/2019Final action:3/26/2019

Title: Resolution adopting the 2018 City Council Annual Report

Presenter:

Emily Evans, City Council Administrator

Ted Skroback, City Council Communications Specialist

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 2018 City Council Annual Report, 2. City Council Report to the Citizens, 3. Council

Annual Report_2018_DRAFT, 4. Signed Resolution 38-19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/26/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
3/11/2019	1	Council Work Session	referred	

Resolution adopting the 2018 City Council Annual Report

Presenter:

Emily Evans, City Council Administrator

Ted Skroback, City Council Communications Specialist

Summary:

The 2018 Annual Report provides the public an overview of Council activities and accomplishments during calendar year 2018.

Previous Council Action:

Per charter, Council approves a report of key activities each year.

Background:

City Council adopts its annual "Report to the Citizens" as required by City Charter Section 3-10(d), to ensure accountability to the citizens of the City of Colorado Springs.

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

File #: 19-154, Version: 1

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion: Approved resolution as presented.

N/A